## The Town of Coyle

116 West Main Street P.O. Box 248 Coyle, OK 73027 P (405) 466-3741 F (405) 466-2644

townofcoyle.myruralwater.com

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING
Coyle Public Works Authority
Special Session Minutes
116 W Main St
Coyle, OK 73027
Thursday, October 26, 2023

Notice for this special meeting of the Board of Trustees for the Coyle Public Works Authority was posted on Tuesday, October 24, 2023, before 7:00 pm and held on Thursday, October 26, 2023, at 7:00 pm at Coyle Town Hall, 116 W Main St, Coyle, OK 73027.

Meeting was called to order at 7:04 pm by Carl Long

Members Present: Mayor – Carl Long

Trustee – JoAnn Hale Trustee – Dusty King

Staff: Linde Vogan – Town Clerk

Wade Smith – Water Operator

**Guest:** Jason Hale

Resolution 24-04-REAP Discussion took place over the application for this REAP Grant.

**Grant Application:** Motion was made by Dusty King that the discussed changes made and pending

the answers to the questions discussed this evening, that we sign the Resolution

and move forward with the application

Seconded – JoAnn Hale

Motion carried – Carl Long, Aye, JoAnn Hale, Aye, Dusty King, Aye

**Adjourned:** Motion made by JoAnn Hale to adjourn

Seconded – Dusty King

Motion carried - Carl Long, Aye, JoAnn Hale, Aye, Dusty King, Aye

Meeting adjourned at 8:00 pm

Carl Long
Carl Long, Mayor

The Town of **Coyle**116 West Main Street

116 West Main Street P.O. Box 248 Coyle, OK 73027 P (405) 466-3741 F (405) 466-2644

townofcoyle.myruralwater.com

Linde Vogan
Linde Vogan, Town Clerk